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representative in the TUN Security Council where he quoted President Ayub Khan ag saying that these particular riots were a sort of plebiscite which had proved the Pakistan stand in regard to a referendum? In reply to this, our representative stated that this has proved that they were against the local administration in Kashmir and that they have full confidence in the Centre. I would like to know whether our representative got a brief from India for saying this or he said this on his own. If his statement is correct, what action has been taken by the Government to replace the cor-Tupt Government there?

Mr. Speaker: That is too much removed from the main question.

Shri 5, M. Banerjee: I rise to a point of order,

oY AOTE : degEr wWERd, A
OF & G419 & | THE I H qH aedl-
Helr gt q@ FT A1ET faar 9y

Mr, Speaker: We have spent more than 12 minutes on this question, There is a reference to it in the President's Address as well. That is to be discussed for four days. I cannot allow more than this. A regular discussion cannot take place now.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: My only submission is that it has a direct relation with this. In connection with the theft of the sacred relic, this was quoted by the Pakistan representative in the UN Council, and our representative said that that has proved that the Government there is corrupt....

Mr, Speaker: That is a different thing. That can be taken up during the debate on the President’s Address, not just now.

Next question.

=} ST ST AT ToT TR,
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Future Set-up of Delhi
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Shri Maheswar Naik: st wEmEEC SRl o qar oo
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Shri P. R. Chakraverti: wE

Shri Jedhe:

Will the Minister of Home Affalrs A A g Arer A g d
1 e 15ter o
be pleased to refer to reply given to g T Irg{m%ﬁﬁ Y RIESLEERY
Unstarred Question No. 1900 on the  f&ar or&r | % e uw foree & fv mex
18th December, 1963 and state: F 97z 419 Fami 77 9w F fore-
(8) wheth decision has bee fesz & warga gd, amdE zE o
a) whether any decision has n * .
taken in regard to the future political AT 7 A TS a !
set-up of Delhi; and N
=Y ST W 0§ A1 97
(b) if so, the nature thereof? ST AR g fF e s g fE
TIFTE T F a9 F94 F 712 Y Fwdy

The Minister of Home Affairs (Shri a7 T3 12T AT |
Nanda): (a) and (b). The matter is & Hé Ed = 2 : A still under consideration. fre fre & i@, 9 wom adi & st Tmare fag oA 72 A4 2 st v g o fefer § av-

fF werfws mit ¥ A R 0 ¥ | TR TG E, T G
qaifas afzat & A<t ¥ oft g &0

Forg TF F oA13d 7 Ar—zg @i Shri P. C. Borooah: Do the Union

E - fesoT wfmr &7 W7 #50- Government propose to take over some
=t ﬁ;‘fm ;_ m‘?‘a w&r ; subjects like power and transport from ql (:‘E;¥ k5 h A 6 H

the purview of the Delhi Administration under the revised scheme? If so, it T ngﬁ FaE T Tz a7 what are the actual subjects?

gfr AT weqey WERA : WA AT A FET
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F fafww qodtfas wfafafrst & ao-
=T F F 19 72 9T OF 9 S
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s fger § 1

Dr. L, M. Singhvi: May I know whe-
‘ther Government are in a position to tell us that the question of creating a ‘High Court for Delhi will also be decided at the same time, and whether they are prepared to give any date for the decision?

Shri Nanda: That is a sepérate ques-
‘tion,

|t WTE @7 WL AT JE T
79 g {5 53 wurfifer ofzgt § 59
graeg ¥ ma faare wAdm J4 o
¥ arad e fpr 8 59§ fedt s oF
T 9% T4 AT Frs qHAT A4 7

H/Y ARV F AT0H IT FT TF
T g

Shrimati Savitri Nigam: May I know ‘whether the majority of representatives of various groups have expressed their view that a popular set-up for Delhi should be given?

Shri Nanda: This question has been asked again and again and I have given a definite answer in the negative.

Shri P. R. Chakravertl: May I know what steps have been taken to fulfil the assurances given to the people of Delhi in the general elections by the ruling party?

Shri Nanda: It is too vague.

Shri Warior: What are the main reasons or circumstances which keep the Government back from coming to an early decision?

Mr. Speaker: That he hag given.

Shri Warior: It was given in Hindi, I could not make out.

Mr, Speaker: Still the consultations are going on with the various parties, it fap fa foer : SfF foeet W
T AR &, gafag @ A
S9 |1l & A g @ied T 9w Y
g fF 7 7 9 frw TR #7 v
TRy, TfF faeelt ¥ adi B afww oot # = § 7

st = oW fR oA mo
T TifeT T, a1 9y 9 aw
g1
Shri Sonavane: Has the previous experience of the running of the Delhi Government been taken into consideration by the Central Government in coming to g decision?

Shri Nanda: This is an elementary consideration.

Automomy for Hill Districts of Assam
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Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have reviewed their decision for grant of autonomy to Hill districts in Assam in the light of the discussions the Assam Members of Parliament had with the Prime Minister recently; and

(b) if so, how the decision har been modified or revised?

